

ITB 2025-076-DF Outfall Cleaning and Maintenance Services
Tabulation - At a Glance

Bidder	Group A - Regular Services	Group B - Emergency Services	Group C - Additional Repair, Replace, Install	Total
¹ Flotech Environmental	\$ 229,525.00	\$ 229,525.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 510,200.00
² Pump Outs	\$ 323,500.00	\$ 323,500.00	\$ 48,250.00	\$ 695,250.00
³ Envirowaste Services Group	\$ 398,962.50	\$ 398,962.50	\$ 40,750.00	\$ 838,675.00
National Water Main Cleaning Co	\$ 388,750.00	\$ 397,625.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 849,625.00
Bayside Dredging	\$ 1,018,700.00	\$ 1,409,950.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,454,650.00
In Depth	\$ 1,170,000.00	\$ 2,315,000.00	\$ 254,750.00	\$ 3,739,750.00

¹ Flotech Environmental is recommended to be awarded as primary vendor

² Pump Outs is recommended to be awarded as secondary vendor

³ Envirowaste Service Group is recommended to be awarded as tertiary vendor

ITB 2025-076-DF Outfall Cleaning and Maintenance Services
Tabulation

Group A – Regular Services

				Bayside Dredging LLC		Envirowaste Services Group		Flotech		In Depth		National Water Main Cleaning		Pump Outs	
Item	Description	Est. Qty (a)	U / M (b)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)
1	Inspection / Report per Outfall	100	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 97,500.00
2	Pipe Cleaning – 0"-24" Diameter	50	Each	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	Pipe Cleaning – 25"-36" Diameter	50	Each	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	Pipe Cleaning – 37"-48" Diameter	50	Each	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Pipe Cleaning – 49"-72" Diameter	50	Each	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	Alluvial Fan Removal	25	Cubic Yard	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 10,937.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,750.00
7	Hauling and Disposing	25	Cubic Yard	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,750.00
8	Mangrove Trimming	20	Cubic Yard	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00
9	Box Culvert Cleaning – 0-23 square feet	25	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 44,375.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
10	Box Culvert Cleaning – 24-36 square feet	25	Each	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 48,125.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
				\$ 1,018,700.00		\$ 398,962.50		\$ 229,525.00		\$ 1,170,000.00		\$ 388,750.00		\$ 323,500.00	

Group B – Emergency Services

				Bayside Dredging LLC		Envirowaste Services		Flotech		In Depth		National Water Main		Pump Outs	
Item	Description	Est. Qty (a)	U / M (b)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)
11	Inspection / Report per Outfall	100	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 97,500.00
12	Pipe Cleaning – 0"-24" Diameter	50	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
13	Pipe Cleaning – 25"-36" Diameter	50	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
14	Pipe Cleaning – 37"-48" Diameter	50	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
15	Pipe Cleaning – 49"-72" Diameter	50	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
16	Alluvial Fan Removal	25	Cubic Yard	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 10,937.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,750.00
17	Hauling and Disposing	25	Cubic Yard	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,750.00
18	Mangrove Trimming	20	Cubic yard	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00
19	Box Culvert Cleaning – 0-23 square feet	25	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 44,375.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
20	Box Culvert Cleaning – 24-36 square feet	25	Each	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 48,125.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
				\$ 1,409,950.00		\$ 398,962.50		\$ 229,525.00		\$ 2,315,000.00		\$ 397,625.00		\$ 323,500.00	

Group C - Additional Repair, Replace, Install

				Bayside Dredging LLC		Envirowaste Services		Flotech		In Depth		National Water Main		Pump Outs	
Item	Description	Est. Qty (a)	U / M (b)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)	Unit Cost (c)	Total = (a_X_c)
21	Regular - Hourly Labor Rate (weekdays)	200	Hours	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00
22	Non-Regular - Hourly Labor Rate (weekdays after 5:00 pm, weekends, and/or Holidays)	50	Hours	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00
23	Emergency - Hourly Labor Rate	50	Hours	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00
				\$ 26,000.00		\$ 35,000.00		\$ 45,750.00		\$ 248,750.00		\$ 57,500.00		\$ 42,750.00	

Item	Description	(A) Estimated Quantity
24	Administrative Discount or Mark-up for Parts and Supplies	\$5,000

Bayside Dredging LLC				
(B) Percentage discount or mark-up	(C) Cost of percentage discount or mark-up	State Whether the % Listed is a Discount or Mark-up	(D) Net Cost If Discount Is offered (A – C = D) Or Net Cost If Mark-up is offered (A + C = D)	
0	0	No Disc or Mark-up	0	

Envirowaste Services				
(B) Percentage discount or mark-up	(C) Cost of percentage discount or mark-up	State Whether the % Listed is a Discount or Mark-up	(D) Net Cost If Discount Is offered (A – C = D) Or Net Cost If Mark-up is offered (A + C = D)	
15%	\$750	Mark-Up	\$5,750	

Flotech				
(B) Percentage discount or mark-up	(C) Cost of percentage discount or mark-up	State Whether the % Listed is a Discount or Mark-up	(D) Net Cost If Discount Is offered (A – C = D) Or Net Cost If Mark-up is offered (A + C = D)	
8%	\$400	Mark-up	\$5,400	

In Depth				
(B) Percentage discount or mark-up	(C) Cost of percentage discount or mark-up	State Whether the % Listed is a Discount or Mark-up	(D) Net Cost If Discount Is offered (A – C = D) Or Net Cost If Mark-up is offered (A + C = D)	
20%	\$1,000	Mark-up	\$6,000	

National Water Main				
(B) Percentage discount or mark-up	(C) Cost of percentage discount or mark-up	State Whether the % Listed is a Discount or Mark-up	(D) Net Cost If Discount Is offered (A – C = D) Or Net Cost If Mark-up is offered (A + C = D)	
15%	\$750	Mark-Up	\$5,750	

Pump Outs				
(B) Percentage discount or mark-up	(C) Cost of percentage discount or mark-up	State Whether the % Listed is a Discount or Mark-up	(D) Net Cost If Discount Is offered (A – C = D) Or Net Cost If Mark-up is offered (A + C = D)	
10%	\$500	Mark-up	\$5,500	